	Cas	e 1:13-b	ok-10846	6-MT				ed 02/08/1				3 14:14	l:24 De	SC
B1 (Of	ficial For	m 1) (12/	11)		N	<u>lain</u>	Docu	ment F	Page 1	of 9)			
							ruptey f Calif	y Court Tornia				Vol	untary Pe	tition
	of Debtor (if		nter Last, Firs						Joint Deb	tor (Spe	ouse) (Last, Firs	t, Middle):		
		sed by the De naiden, and tra	btor in the las	st 8 years		-					he Joint Debtor and trade name		years	
	ar digits of S e than one, s		ndividual-Tax 68-06691). (ITIN	l) /Con	nplete EII		digits of S han one, s		c. or Individual-	Faxpayer I.I	D. (ITIN) /Com	plete EIN
23513	Balmora	al Lane	Street, City,	State & Z	Zip Cod	le):		Street Ad	dress of Jo	oint De	btor (No. & Stre	et, City, Sta	te & Zip Code)	:
west	Hills, CA				ZIPCOI	DE 91	307						ZIPCODE	
County	of Residence	e or of the Pr	incipal Place	of Busin	ess:			County of	f Residenc	e or of	the Principal Pl	ace of Busin	ess:	
Mailing	Address of	Debtor (if di	fferent from s	treet add	ress)			Mailing A	Address of	Joint E	Debtor (if differe	nt from stre	et address):	***
					IPCOL	DE .						Γ:	ZIPCODE	
			usiness Debto		erent fi	rom str	eet addre	ss above):						
2124	Harbor B	oulevard,	Ventura, C	A									ZIPCODE 930	01
		ype of Debto			·			of Business					Code Under W	
		n of Organiza Theck one box			_ דד_	-W- C	,	c one box.)				`	Check one box	•
	idual (includ	les Joint Debi	tors)				are Busin set Real	ess Estate as defined	in 11		hapter 7 hapter 9		ter 15 Petition gnition of a For	
See E	xhibit D on	page 2 of this udes LLC and	s form.		U.:	S.C. §	101(51B)			√ C	hapter 11	Mair	Proceeding	
	ership	uues LLC and	illr)			ilroad ockbrol	ker				hapter 12 hapter 13		ter 15 Petition gnition of a For	
			he above entit of entity below			mmod earing	ity Broke	r				Nom	nain Proceedin	
CHECK			-	·.)	₹ Otl	ber	Bank					Nature of I		
Country		apter 15 Deb center of ma									ebts are primari	ly consumer	Debts a	re primarily
						((empt Entity , if applicable.)			bts, defined in 1 101(8) as "incur		busines	s debts.
		ich a foreign p t debtor is pe	proceeding by	/,		btor is	a tax-exe	mpt organization		inc	lividual primari	ly for a		
	is, or again.	acotor is pe					f the Uni levenue C	ted States Code (Code).	the		rsonal, family, o ld purpose."	or house-		
		Filing Fee (C	heck one box)							pter 11 Debtor	s		
√ Full I	Filing Fee at	tached						one box:						
TT Tilling	. Eoo to bo m	aid in install	(A1:	_1.1_ 4- :.	47	- † -		or is a small busi or is not a small						
			nents (Application for the		idividu	ais	Check i					3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			e debtor is un 106(b). See Of				Debte than	or's aggregate nonc \$2,343,300 (amoun	ontingent li t subject to	quidated adjustm	debts (excluding ent on 4/01/13 and	debts owed to d every three	insiders or affilia years thereafter).	ites) are less
☐ Filing	g Fee waiver	requested (A	pplicable to c	hapter 7	individ	uals	Check	all applicable bo	xes:					
only). consi	Must attacl deration. Se	n signed appli e Official For	ication for the m 3B.	court's			Acce	an is being filed veptances of the planter with 11 U	an were so	licited	prepetition fron	one or mor	e classes of cre	ditors, in
		strative Info											THIS SPAC	
☐ Deb	tor estimates	s that funds w s that, after an nsecured cred		le for dis perty is	tributio exclude	n to un	secured o administr	creditors. ative expenses pa	id, there v	vill be r	no funds availab	le for	COURT U	SE ONLY
	d Number o								_					
1-49	50-99	∐ 100-199	200-999	1,000- 5,000		5,001 10,00		10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000		□ 50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
Estimate								F1]	
∐ \$0 to	\$50.001 to	\$100,001 to	\$500,001 to	∐ -\$1.000	001 to	LJ \$10.0	ነበብ በብ፤	\$50,000,001 to	\$100,00	0.001	\$500,000,001	More than		
	\$100,000	\$500,000	\$1 million	\$1,000 \$10 mi				\$100 million		•	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion		
Estimate	d Liabilities		\mathbf{Z}	П				<u> </u>						
□ \$0 to	□ \$50,001 to	\$100,001 to	\$500,001 to	ഥ \$1,000	,001 to	□ \$10,0	00,001	\$50,000,001 to	\$100,00	0,001	\$500,000,001	☐ More than		
\$50,000	\$100,000	\$500,000.	\$1 million	\$10 mi				\$100 million		•	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion		

o F
Software
Forms
Inc. [1-800-998-2424]
Ξ.
ģ
-Filing
Ä
9 1993-2011 EZ-Filing, It
D)

Case 1:13-bk-10846-MT Doc 1 Filed 02 B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11) Main Documer	2/08/13 Entered 02/08 nt Page 2 of 9	
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	Page 2
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Harbor Petroleum, Inc.	
All Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two, attac	h additional sheet)
Location Where Filed: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If mor	re than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: Remon Younany	Case Number: 1:11-Bk-23447-MT	Date Filed: 11/18/2011
District: Central District Of California; San Fernando Valley	Relationship:	Judge: Maureen Tighe
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed whose debts are pr I, the attorney for the petitioner n that I have informed the petition chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of titl explained the relief available unthat I delivered to the debtor the	chibit B if debtor is an individual imarily consumer debts.) named in the foregoing petition, declare er that [he or she] may proceed under le 11, United States Code, and have der each such chapter. I further certify notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is a or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No		
Exhil (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and man	ich spouse must complete and attac	ch a separate Exhibit D.)
If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached	ed a made a part of this petition.	
Information Regardin (Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 ☐ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p ☐ Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place.	plicable box.) of business, or principal assets in thi days than in any other District. eartner, or partnership pending in the	nis District.
or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States b in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in rega	ut is a defendant in an action or pro	ceeding [in a federal or state court]
Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	icable boxes.)	
(Name of landlord tha	t obtained judgment)	
(Address of	Flandlord)	
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for poss		
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due du	ring the 30-day period after the
☐ Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certi	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1))	

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Harbor Petroleum, Inc.
Sig	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
declare under penalty of perfury that the information provided in this perition is true and correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under Chapter 7]! an aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of fide 11, United States Code, understand he relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under hapter 7. If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs are petition I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 42(b), request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States lode, specified in this petition.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in a petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debt in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, Unit States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511. I request relief in accordance with a chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A verified copy of a order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X	X
Signature of Debtor	Signature of Foreign Representative
Signature of Joint Debtor	Privaced Name of Foreign Representative
Telephone Number (If one represented by unormey)	Date
Date	
Signature of Artomey for Deblor(s) Raymond H. Aver, SBN 109577 Law Offices of Raymond H. Aver A Professional Corporation 1950 Sawtelle Boulevard, Suite 120 Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 571-3511 e-mail: ray@averlaw.com	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer [declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under II U.S.C. §§ 110(b) 110(h) and 342(b); and 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for service chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Primed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Special Security Number of the office, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer) (Required by II U.S.C. § 110)
t a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a tificution that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the ormation in the schedules is incorrect.	, Ködress
ition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this ition on behalf of the debtor.	X Signature
and all and the feetings.	Date Signature of Hankruptey Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible puson, or partner whose social security number is provided above.
Signature of Authorized Rethrichal	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
Jasmin Khachtourian Printed Name of Authorized Individual	f more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
Secretary/Treasurer Title of Audionized Individual	conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. I hankrupicy pention preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may result in fines or apprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110, 13 U.S.C. § 156.
Date	a control of Anna

Case 1:13-bk-10846-MT B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Doc 1 Filed 02/08/13 Entered 02/08/13 14:14:24 Des Main Document Page 4 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

IN RE:		Case No.
Harbor Petroleum, Inc.		Chapter 11
	Debtor(s)	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Azi Kavehpour 369 S. Doheny Dr. #1127 Beverly Hills, CA 90210			Disputed	170,000.00
State Board Of Equalization 4820 McGrath Street, Suite 260 Ventura, CA 93003	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Disputed	128,000.00
303 North Oxnard Boulevard, LLC 30423 Canwood Street Suite 234 Agoura Hills, CA 91301				95,000.00
Gary Yanalfo 1854 Ferrara Way Oxnard, CA 93030				50,000.00
Jack Achvan 369 S. Doheny Drive #1127 Beverly Hills, CA 90210				30,000.00
B.P. West Coast Products 4 Center Pointe Drive La Palma, CA 90623				19,000.00
Edison P.O. Box 600 Rosemead, CA 91771-0001				5,600.00
Core Mark International, Inc. 2311 E. 48th Street Los Angeles, CA 90058	<u> </u>		***************************************	2,166.12
Steve's Grocery Distributing 3151 W. Fifth Street Oxnard, CA 93030				1,600.00
Garda CL West, Inc 3209 Momentum Place Chicago, IL 60689-5332				1,500.00
Costco Wholesale 2001 E. Ventura Boulevard Oxnard, CA 93030				1,490.00
Pacific Beverage P.O. Box 392 Oxnard, CA 93032-0392				1,452.00
Allied Insurance 1100 Locust Street, Dept. 1100 Des Moines, IA 50391-1100				1,100.00

Case 1:13-bk-10846-MT Doc 1 Filed 02/08/13 Entered 02/08/13 14:14:24 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjuty that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 2 - 8 - 1 3 Signature: Jasmin Khachtourian, Secretary/Treasurer

Manual Ref Character for the contraction of

Case 1:13-bk-10846-MT Doc 1 Filed 02/08/13 Entered 02/08/13 14:14:24 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

Harbor Petroleum, Inc.	Chapter 11	
	Debords)	
	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MAILING LIST	
Master Mailing List of creditors,	lebtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjonsisting of3 sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the le 1007-2(d) and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omission	ne debtor's schedules
Date: 2-8 \ [3	Signature: Jasmin Khachtourian, Secretary/Treasurer	Debtor

SBS-2011 EZ-FBHJ, bK, [5-BD5-BBF-Z424] - Fores Suttward Only

Harbor Petroleum Inc 23513 Balmoral Lane West Hills, CA 91307

Law Offices of Raymond H Aver A Professional Corporation 1950 Sawtelle Boulevard Suite 120 Los Angeles, CA 90025 303 North Oxnard Boulevard LLC 30423 Canwood Street Suite 234 Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Allied Beverages Inc 2505 E Pleasant Valley Road Camarillo, CA 93001

Allied Insurance 1100 Locust Street Dept 1100 Des Moines, IA 50391-1100

Azi Kavehpour 369 S Doheny Dr #1127 Beverly Hills, CA 90210

BP West Coast Products 4 Center Pointe Drive La Palma, CA 90623

Core Mark International Inc 2311 E 48th Street Los Angeles, CA 90058

Costco Wholesale 2001 E Ventura Boulevard Oxnard, CA 93030

Edison PO Box 600 Rosemead, CA 91771-0001

Franchise Tax Board Bankruptcy Unit PO Box 2952 Sacramento, CA 95812-2953 Garda CL West Inc 3209 Momentum Place Chicago, IL 60689-5332

Gary Yanalfo 1854 Ferrara Way Oxnard, CA 93030

Internal Revenue Services PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114

Jack Achvan 369 S Doheny Drive #1127 Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Pacific Beverage PO Box 392 Oxnard, CA 93032-0392

State Board Of Equalization 4820 McGrath Street Suite 260 Ventura, CA 93003

Steve's Grocery Distributing 3151 W Fifth Street Oxnard, CA 93030